
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/26/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,565,349
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,643,617

3rd Payment 1,725,798
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 1,812,087
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 1,902,692
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,997,826
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 2,097,718
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 2,202,604
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 2,312,734
7 01/22/22 Sat $25,291,710 $75,356,194 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.2% 21.5% 10th Payment 2,428,370
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,998,672 $82,182,704 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.4% 23.4% 11th Payment 2,549,789

9 01/26/22 Wed $18,921,697 $91,409,949 $91,000,000 $63,500,000 1.434 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 2,677,278
10 01/29/22 Sat $26,632,171 $104,397,238 $104,000,000 $72,500,000 1.434 4.5% 29.1% 13th Payment 2,811,142
11 01/31/22 Mon $14,838,592 $111,633,340 $105,000,000 $73,200,000 1.434 2.5% 30.9% 14th Payment 2,951,699
12 02/02/22 Wed $19,867,782 $121,321,946 $106,000,000 $73,900,000 1.434 3.3% 33.2% 15th Payment 3,099,284
13 02/05/22 Sat $28,230,101 $135,088,473 $117,000,000 $81,600,000 1.434 4.7% 36.4% 16th Payment 3,254,249
14 02/07/22 Mon $16,792,538 $146,914,496 $126,000,000 $87,900,000 1.434 2.8% 38.2% 17th Payment 3,416,961
15 02/09/22 Wed $22,299,599 $156,509,883 $137,000,000 $95,500,000 1.434 3.7% 40.5% 18th Payment 3,587,809
16 02/12/22 Sat $30,079,172 $169,452,776 $147,000,000 $102,500,000 1.434 5.0% 43.5% 19th Payment 3,767,200
17 02/14/22 Mon $18,270,282 $177,314,372 $158,000,000 $110,200,000 1.434 3.1% 45.2% 20th Payment 3,955,560
18 02/16/22 Wed $23,327,610 $187,352,106 $169,000,000 $117,900,000 1.434 3.9% 47.4% 21st Payment 4,153,338
19 02/19/22 Sat $31,432,735 $200,877,429 $180,000,000 $125,500,000 1.434 5.2% 50.1% 22nd Payment 4,361,004
20 02/21/22 Mon $18,270,282 $208,739,025 $0 1.434 3.1% 51.7% 23rd Payment 4,579,055
21 02/23/22 Wed $23,327,610 $218,776,760 $0 1.434 3.9% 53.5% 24th Payment 4,808,007
22 02/26/22 Sat $31,432,735 $232,302,082 $0 1.434 5.2% 56.0% 25th Payment 5,048,408
23 02/28/22 Mon $18,270,282 $240,163,678 $0 1.434 3.1% 57.3% 26th Payment 5,300,828
24 03/02/22 Wed $23,327,610 $250,201,413 $0 1.434 3.9% 59.0% 27th Payment 5,565,870
25 03/05/22 Sat $31,432,735 $263,726,736 $0 1.434 5.2% 61.1% 28th Payment 5,844,163
26 03/07/22 Mon $18,270,282 $271,588,331 $0 1.434 3.1% 62.3% 29th Payment 6,136,371
27 03/09/22 Wed $23,327,610 $281,626,066 $1,815,000,000 $1,265,700,000 1.434 3.9% 63.8% 30th Payment 6,443,190
28 03/12/22 Sat $31,432,735 $295,151,389 $1,870,000,000 $1,304,000,000 1.434 5.2% 65.7% Total 104,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/26/2022


